Total

Population 18 to 24 y
Less than high schoc
High school graduate
Some college or ass¢

Bachelor's degree or

Population 25 years ¢
Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no
High school graduate
Some college, no deg
Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professic

31,296,577
4,326,831
9,390,475

14,398,370
3,180,901

213,649,147
11,913,913
15,904,467
58,820,411
44,772,845
17,469,724
40,189,920
24,577,867

Percent
Estimate
X)
13.80%
30.00%
46.00%
10.20%

X)
5.60%
7.40%
27.50%
21.00%

8.20%
18.80%
11.50%

Males
Estimate
16,044,240
2,535,149
5,299,259
6,883,924
1,325,908

103,111,189
5,917,435
8,227,987
29,123,238
21,286,301

7,491,704
19,171,010
11,893,514

Percent Males

Estimate

15.80%
33.00%
42.90%

8.30%

X)
5.70%
8.00%
28.20%
20.60%

7.30%
18.60%
11.50%

Females
Estimate
15,252,337
1,791,682
4,091,216
7,514,446
1,854,993

110,537,958
5,996,478
7,676,480
29,697,173
23,486,544

9,978,020
21,018,910
12,684,353

Percent Females

Estimate

11.70%
26.80%
49.30%
12.20%

X)
5.40%
6.90%
26.90%
21.20%

9.00%
19.00%
11.50%



Population 18 to 24 years and higher education level

Bachelor's degree or
10.2%

Some college or
46.0%

Less than high school

13.8%

High school graduate

30.0%




18-24 Year olds and level of higher education

15,000,000

10,000,000

5,000,000

Less than high school graduate  High school graduate (includes Some college or associate's Bachelor's degree or higher
equivalency) degree




Graduate or

Less than 9th grade

11.5%

Bachelor's degree

5.6%

9th to 12th grade, no

18.8%

Associate's degree

7.4%

High school

8.2%

Some college, no

21.0%

27.5%




People 25+ and level of higher education
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Lessthan 9th  9th to 12th grade,  High school Some college, no Associate's Bachelor's degree Graduate or
grade no diploma graduate degree degree professional
(includes degree

equivalency)

Population 25 years and over




