	United States					
Subject	Total	Percent	Males	Percent Males	Females	Percent Females
	Estimate	Estimate	Estimate	Estimate	Estimate	Estimate
Population 18 to 24 y	31,296,577	(X)	16,044,240		15,252,337	
Less than high schoo	4,326,831	13.80%	2,535,149	15.80%	1,791,682	11.70%
High school graduate	9,390,475	30.00%	5,299,259	33.00%	4,091,216	26.80%
Some college or asso	14,398,370	46.00%	6,883,924	42.90%	7,514,446	49.30%
Bachelor's degree or	3,180,901	10.20%	1,325,908	8.30%	1,854,993	12.20%
Population 25 years a	213,649,147	(X)	103,111,189	(X)	110,537,958	(X)
Less than 9th grade	11,913,913	5.60%	5,917,435	5.70%	5,996,478	5.40%
9th to 12th grade, no	15,904,467	7.40%	8,227,987	8.00%	7,676,480	6.90%
High school graduate	58,820,411	27.50%	29,123,238	28.20%	29,697,173	26.90%
Some college, no deç	44,772,845	21.00%	21,286,301	20.60%	23,486,544	21.20%
Associate's degree	17,469,724	8.20%	7,491,704	7.30%	9,978,020	9.00%
Bachelor's degree	40,189,920	18.80%	19,171,010	18.60%	21,018,910	19.00%
Graduate or profession	24,577,867	11.50%	11,893,514	11.50%	12,684,353	11.50%







